

## Notice Regarding Postponement of meetings

No. TBD (A) 4-2/2019 Government of Himachal Pradesh Tribal Development Department.

Form

Principal Secretary (T.D.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

To

- 1. The Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. All Additional Chief Secretaries/ All Principal Secretaries /All Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 3. The Commissioner Tribal Development Department, Shimla-2.
- 4. The Director General of Police, H.P, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2.
- 5. The Engineer-in-Chief (PWD) Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2.
- 6. The Engineer-in-Chief (IPH), U.S.Club, Shimla-.
- 7. The Director (LAC/ Panchyati Raj /Tourism/ Rural Development / Animal Husbanday/Health/ Ayurveda/ IPR/ Higher Edu./ Ele. Edu/ F&S/ IT/ Ḥim Urja/ LEP/SJ&E/ Wool Fedration/ Finance/ Land Record/ Energy/ YSS/ UD/ NES/GM Telecom.
- 8. The Chairman, HPSEB, Shimla-5.
- 9. All Deputy .Commissioners, H.P.
- 10. All Non Official Members through All BDOs of District Kangra, Chamba, Sirmaur, Lahaul & Spiti, Kinnaur, Shimla, Mandi, Kullu, Bilaspur, Solan, Una, Hamirpur, Himachal Pradesh.
- 11. The Chief Engineer Deepak Project Minto Court, Shimla-5.
- 12. The Senior Private Secretary to Hon'ble Tribal Development Minister, Himachal Pradesh.

Dated Shimla-2.

13<sup>th</sup> July, 2021.

Subject: -

Regarding Postponement of Gaddi and Gujjar Kalyan Board Meetings.

Sir/Madam,

In continuation to this department's letter of even number dated 09<sup>th</sup> July, 2021 and letter NO. TBD(A) 4-3/2019 dated 09<sup>th</sup> July, 2021, regarding meetings of Gaddi and Gujjar Kalyan Boards, I have been directed to say that the meetings of Gaddi and Gujjar Kalyan Board which were scheduled to be held on 14-07-2021 at Degree College Dharmshala, Auditorium have been postponed. The next date of these meetings will be intimated to you in due course.

Yours faithfully,

Special Secretary (TD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

for



-2-

Endst. No. As above.

Dated Shimla-2,

13<sup>th</sup> July 2021.

The Deputy Director General, HP NIC Shimla-171002 for uploading in the official website.

for Speical Secretyary (TD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh